	FORM PTO-1594		01 - 25 - 1999		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
1-31-92 1_9				Fale ▼	m ano macei ▼	пагк Опісе	
	orable Commissioner	100949	890	d original docu	ments or copy t	nereol.	
AWI Acqui Allied Ir Individ Genera Corpor Other Additional nam	conveying party(ies.sition Compa sternational ual(s) I Partnership ation-State Calif	ny, d. t. a  Association  Limited Partnership  ornia	Internal And Street Addr City. Hof Est Individu Associa Genera	address of receive errs, Roebucters; Roebucters; 3333 Beress; States ual(s) citizenship ation	verly Roa te: <u>IL</u> ZII	d •: <u>601</u> 79	
3. Nature of c Assign Securit	onveyance:	Merger Change of Name	Other _ If assignee is not representative de (Designations mu	Partnership	nited States, a did: Yes	omestic No	
	number(s) or registra Application No.(s) 75/493,304	ation number(s):	B. Trad	demark registration N	lo.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛮 🗵	YNo			
concerning Name: N3 Internal Add Street Addi	document should be cole M. Sand fress: B6-370A Law Dep Dept. 7	elin Ament	7. Total fee (37	ons involved:	. \$ 40.00	1	
City: Es	statess	itate: <u>IL</u> <b>ZIP</b> : <u>6017</u> 9	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if p	aying by deposit a	ecount)	
original doc	40.00 OP and signature. of my knowledge and	t belief, the foregoing information	sten ().	Elensel	1/13/ D		
OMB No. 0651	0011 (exp. 4/94)			•			
Public to be	C B W burden reporting recorded, includi	Do not detace ecorded with required commissioner of Patents ox Assignments // // // // // // // // // // // // //	and Trademarks It is estimated to a It document and	ation to: average 30 minute gathering the da	ta needed, a	nd	

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0688

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AWI ACQUISITION COMPANY, d/b/a Allied International ("ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation, located at 13207 Bradley Avenue, Sylmar, California 91342, alleging an intent to use in its business the trademark BRITE DRIVER, has filed the following trademark registration application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

BRITE DRIVER 75/493,304 05/29/98

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has transferred to Sears, Roebuck and Co. ("ASSIGNEE"), a New York corporation, located and doing business at 3333 Beverly Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60179, that portion of its business to which the Trademark Application pertains.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, being the successor to that portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the Trademark Application pertains, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Application, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Application.

AWI ACQUISITION COMPANY, D/B/A ALLIED INTERNATIONAL

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

PRESIDENT

REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0689

country of Les angeles ) ss.

On this <u>BRd</u> day of <u>McCinfer</u>, 1998, before me appeared <u>TimeHur Florian</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.



Josephine Santes
Notary Public

20517410

**RECORDED: 01/21/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0690